
ORDERED: Pursuant to G.L. c. 54, § 25B (c)(1), and upon the recommendation and request of the local
registrars, in-person early voting is hereby approved for the September 9, 2025, Preliminary Municipal
Election and the November 4, 2025, Municipal Election on the following dates and times:

Early Voting for the September 9, 2025, Preliminary Municipal Election
Saturday, August 30:

Sunday, August 31:

Monday, September 1:

Tuesday, September 2:

Wednesday, September 3:

Thursday, September 4:

Friday, September 5:

11 am - 7 pm (Neighborhood sites)

11 am - 7 pm (Neighborhood sites)

Labor Day (No in-person Early Voting)

9 am - 8 pm (City Hall)
12 pm 8 pm (Neighborhood sites)

9 am - 5 pm (City Hall)

9 am - 8 pm (City Hall)
12 pm 8 pm (Neighborhood sites)

9 am - 5 pm (City Hall)

Early Voting for the November 4, 2025 Municipal Election
Saturday, October 25:

Sunday, October 26:

Monday, October 27:

Tuesday, October 28:

Wednesday, October 29:

Thursday, October 30:

Friday, October 31:

11 am - 7 pm (Neighborhood sites)

11 am - 7 pm (Neighborhood sites)

9 am - 5 pm (City Hall)

9 am -12 pm 8 pm (City Hall)
12 pm - 8 pm (Neighborhood sites)

9 am - 5 pm (City Hall)

9 am - 8 pm (City Hall)
12 pm - 8 pm (Neighborhood sites)

9 am - 5 pm (City Hall)

FURTHER ORDERED: That the Election Department shall publish notices of the early voting
locations, dates, and hours at least seven days before the early voting period begins.


